(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED
APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON
CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

2 Janine Dyer Accounting Assistant |1 02/25/2019
$47,414.64

4 Naisha Alicea Children’s Health Assistant 02/05/2019
$17,602.22

2 Shalonda Cotton Children’s Health Assistant 02/04/2019
$17,602.22

4 Flor Mauricio Children’s Health Assistant 02/20/2019
$17,602.22

2 Tamisha Portis Children’s Health Assistant 02/04/2019
$17,602.22

2 Kayla Quinn Children’s Health Assistant 01/23/2019
$17,602.22

2 LaTisha Williams Children’s Health Assistant 01/23/2019
$17,602.22

2 Diana Adum Food Service Assistant 02/07/2019
$12.94 per hour

2 Ronnie Crutchfield Il Food Service Assistant 02/07/2019
$12.94 per hour

2 Melissa Darby Food Service Assistant 02/11/2019
$12.94 per hour

2 Cherish Davis Food Service Assistant 02/21/2019
$12.94 per hour

2 Levita Davis Food Service Assistant 02/18/2019
$12.94 per hour

2 Contessa Domineck Food Service Assistant 02/11/2019
$12.94 per hour

2 Patricia Evans Food Service Assistant 02/25/2019
$12.94 per hour

5 Leosvani Fadraga Food Service Assistant 02/12/2019
$12.94 per hour

4 Martha Garcia Food Service Assistant 02/11/2019

$12.94 per hour

11



Norma Gonzalez

Kimberly Howard

Jamelia Lane

Chanta Lee

Shaneka Lindsey

Erika Navarro Gonzalez

Cristina Ornelas

Noel Patterson

Imani Perry

Hozea Pointer

Jacqualine Sharkey

Khadeja Teague

Modesta Ugochukwu

Regina Geter

Destiny Sorenson

Nikkia Bryant

Danielle Colbert

Darrian Davis

Sakyra Davis

Deja Garner

DeAndre Gentry

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Para Ed Assistant — Parent Involvement

$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant — Parent Involvement

$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

02/11/2019

02/07/2019

02/25/2019

02/11/2019

02/26/2019

02/11/2019

02/21/2019

01/22/2019

02/20/2019

02/06/2019

02/06/2019

02/25/2019

02/28/2019

02/11/2019

02/21/2019

02/11/2019

02/25/2019

02/14/2019

02/19/2019

01/22/2019

02/11/2019
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Ashley Glen

Dwight Goodwin

Edna Hardman

Edna Harman

A tonia Harris

Angela Harris

Stephanie Hauski

Framaris Hernandez

Peggy Jackson

Erika Jones

Quinn McLeese

Marlene Montes de oca

Rachel Niemann

Sabrina Price

Kristin Valentin

Ronetta Watson

Saieed Agel

Gundy Berry

Tequila Evins

LaZhareya Giles

James Hall

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

School Safety Assistant
$22,819.92

School Safety Assistant
$22,819.92

School Safety Assistant
$22,819.92

School Safety Assistant
$22,819.92

School Safety Assistant
$22,819.92

02/05/2019

01/28/2019

01/28/2019

02/12/2019

02/25/2019

02/19/2019

02/19/2019

02/11/2019

02/11/2019

02/11/2019

02/07/2019

02/20/2019

02/12/2019

02/20/2019

01/22/2019

02/12/2019

01/24/2019

01/24/2019

01/24/2019

01/24/2019

01/24/2019
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Sheron Nunley

Mildred Roby

Kimberly Walker

DeAndre Williams

Louevinar Wells

Lisa Batemon

Tajia Batemon

Huston Bond

Koa Branch

Felicia Howard

Jon Pahl

Miranda Wilder

Jeffry Polak

Boutheina Belhiba Daadoucha

Soreena Khader

Rita McCain-Walker

Javier Garcia

Luz Baez

Isaac McGinty

Herman Redd

School Safety Assistant
$22,819.92

School Safety Assistant
$22,819.92

School Safety Assistant
$22,819.92

School Safety Assistant
$22,819.92

School Secretary | — 12 Month
$29,152.80

PROMOTIONS

Building Service Helper I1
$33,826.41

Building Service Helper 11
$33,826.41

Building Service Helper Il
$33,826.41

Building Service Helper Il
$33,826.41

Building Service Helper Il
$33,826.41

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$39,206.99

Duplicating Equipment Operator |

$30,117.80

Machine Maintenance Chargeman

$39.93 per hour

Para Ed Assistant
$21,979.18

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

Para Ed Assistant
$18,315.98

School Safety Assistant
$22,819.92

School Secretary | — 11 Month
$29,953.27

School Engineer |
$42,589.38

School Engineer |
$42,589.38

01/24/2019

01/24/2019

01/24/2019

01/24/2019

02/04/2019

01/28/2019

02/18/2019

01/28/2019

01/28/2019

01/28/2019

02/25/2019

01/28/2019

01/22/2019

02/07/2019

01/22/2019

02/25/2019

01/24/2019

01/22/2019

02/18/2019

02/18/2019
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Lamont Cobbs

Lamar Sims

Lyntoi Hendricks

Kevin Jones

Barbara McKnight

Monique New

Velecia Scott

Diane Titschler

Loreal Frier

Katrina Gooden

Deshaun Howard

Gina Perry

Angel Saffold

Stacy Vanhoff

Betty Veal

Alberto Aranda

Joshonia Harris

Antoinette Jones

Austinua Barnes

Fantashia Hutchins

School Engineer Il
$54,766.05

School Engineer Il
$46,432.29

School Engineer I11
$50,373.21

School Engineer I11 — Over 250,000 FT
$56,723.64

School Kitchen Manager |
$22,883.33

School Kitchen Manager |
$23,026.35

School Kitchen Manager |
$21,469.01

School Kitchen Manager |
$23,010.46

School Kitchen Manager 11
$22,840.78

School Kitchen Manager 11
$23,951.12

School Kitchen Manager 11
$23,951.12

School Kitchen Manager 11
$23,900.48

School Kitchen Manager 11
$23,529.14

School Kitchen Manager Il
$23,546.02

School Kitchen Manager 11
$22,840.78

Sheet Metal Chargeman
$46.79 per hour
REHIRES

Children’s Health Assistant
$17,602.22

Children’s Health Assistant
$17,602.22

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

02/18/2019

01/28/2019

02/18/2019

02/18/2019

02/11/2019

02/11/2019

02/11/2019

02/11/2019

02/11/2019

02/11/2019

02/11/2019

02/11/2019

02/11/2019

02/11/2019

02/11/2019

01/28/2019

02/06/2019

02/11/2019

02/07/2019

02/14/2019

1-5



N

N

Sharon Stewart

Peggy Edelen

Dominique Lumpkins

Camara Tyler

Food Service Assistant
$12.94 per hour

Para Ed Assistant
$20,970.18

Para Ed Assistant
$25,459.20

School Secretary | — 10 Month
$23,795.52

02/22/2019

02/25/2019

02/25/2019

02/04/2019
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